
This Change Order is an amendment to 
Owner, and of/ other contract provisions
amended in writing, signed by both porti 

CONTRACT C22-3130-AP 
WHITESELL-GREEN, INC. 
VPS SECURITY INSPECTION FACILITY 
EXPIRES: 210 CALENDAR DAYS FROM NTP 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Dale: 5/18/2022 Contract No.: C22-3130-AP Change Order No.: _01___ 

Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

contractor:WhjteseU-Green, loc, 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Oriainal Contract Price: $ 538,000.00 

Net chanae bv oreviouslv aulhorized Chanae Orders: 0.00 

Presenl Contract Price: $ 538,000.00 

This Chanae Order will /add/ $179,013.54 

New Contracl Price: $717,013.54 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 

DESCRIPTION DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS 

Onainal Conlract Time: 210 

Oriainal Subslantial Comoletion Date: 6/30/2022 

Net chanae bv previouslv aulholized Chanae Ord~: 0 
..

This Chanae Order will · 0 

New Contract Time: N/A 

New Substantial Comolelian Date: N/A 

APPROVALS 

REQUESTE~__:_:~ 
•s=acv~sa'c1ao=•~-,~.•7.e..••=-=«>--"K""•~=-----

PROJECT ENGINEER: _Jo_h_n_C_ol_li_n_s______ 

DATE: /. f· "?;! 

DATE: 5/20/22 

DATE: 5/19/22 

DATE: __A_U_G_0_2_2_0_22__ 

reement between Contractor and the 
ul/ force and effect unless specifically 



Quantity Unit Labor 
Unit 

Material Total Labor Total Material Total 

Hand Exe 
Backfill 
Fine Grade 
Concrete - 8" w/fibermesh 
Fom, 
Finish & Cure 
4" gravel mow strip 
Rebar 
Control Joints 
Chamfer Edges 
Tie Down Anchors 
Pump 
Mini Sheepsfoot Roller 

Conlrol lwrPad 22.5 CY 
35 CY 

875 SF 
21 CY 

107 SF 
760 SF 

1 CY 
OT 

79 LF 
112 LF 

4 Each 
21 CY 

1 Each 

25 
25 

2.5 
35 
6 

3.5 
40 

0 
5 

1.5 
25 
30 

100 

10 
10 

1 
175 
4.5 

1125 

0 
3 
1 

102.25 
100 

1100 

$ 563 225 $ 788 
$ 675 350 $ 1,225 ' 
$ 2,188 675 $ 3.063 ' 
$ 735 3,675 4,410 ' 
$ 656 1,338 ' 462 ' 

2,660 3,420 ' 760 ' $ 
' $ 40 125 165 ' 
' ' ' 

395 237 632
' ' ' 
$ 188 ' 112 ' $ 260 
$ 100 409 509 ' 
$ 630 2,100 2,730 ' ' 
$ 100 ' 1100 $ 1,200 ' 
$ 9,309 $ 10,450 $ 19,759 

Concrete (Stab &.Sign Pads} 
Electrical Scope 

Mancup'(10%-overt1ead, 5% Profit) 

SLlbtota1 

"""" 

$ 
$ 

$ 

33,022.72 
121,1BO.OO 

15% 

177,241.13 

--~ 

Grand Totals $ 9,309 s 10,450 s 19,759 

Hand Exe 
Backfill 
Fine Grade 
Concrete - w/fibermesh 
Fom, 
Finish & Cure 
Chamfer Edges 
Pump 
Mini Sheepsfoot Roller 

1Taxl Blgn Pads 7.5 CY 
10 CY 

120 SF 
7.5 CY 
130 SF 
120 SF 
67 LF 
7.5 CY 

1 Each 

Labor Tax 
Sales Tax 
TOTAL 

25 
25 

2.5 
35 
6 

35 
1.5 
30 

100 

10 
10 
1 

175 
4.5 

1 

1100 
1100 

$ 3,910 $ 3,910 
$ 731 $ 731 

s 13,(19 • 11Jij • HM 
$ 188 75 $ 263 
$ 250 ' 100 $ 350 
$ 300 ' 120 $ 420 
$ 263 $ 1,313 $ 1,575 ' 
$ 1,040 $ 565 1.625 
$ 420 $ 120 540 ' 

101 67 ' $ 166 
' $ 225 ' 750 975 
$ 100 1100 $ 1,200 ' ' 
$ 2,886 $ 4,230 s 7,115 

Grand Totals s 2,886 $ 4,230 s 7,115 

Labor Tax 
Sales Tax 
TOTAL 

s 

! 

1,212 

4,697 
s 
i 

s 1,212 
296 $ 296 

!;!JIB !ill' 
1;1Ht:Jica1 Eth:DS fleetrie 
E'ectrlcal & Data per plans 
Rental Equipment 
Excavation & Backfill 
Taxiway Signs 
Standard Rack Pedestal see shop drawings tOTAL $ 12:1,100.00 

https://12:1,100.00


ETHOS.:
.., ~ 

:0 
;./; ,.. ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS 

5 T I ◄ I ~ S I< 0 ME 5 T V ',., r. G R I r y~ '/ff\'
Licensed: 

362 Gulf Breeze Pkwy Ste. 411 

• FL: EC13006108 Gulf Breeze, FL 32561 

• QuoteAL:06839 

• MS: 24158-MC 

Job: VPS Airport Tower ro,Whitesell-Green, Inc. 
Address: 

3881 N Palafox St, Pensacola, FL 32505 Address: 1701 SR-85, Eglin AFB, FL 32579 

Attn: 
Attn: Chartes Walker 

Phone:
Phone: aso.377.9359 

Fax: 

Email: 

Fax: 

Ema ii: walker@'Miitesell-Green.com 

Creation Date: sm,2022 

Description: 
Providing and installing the electrical and data system per the prints. 
(see next sheets) Note: concrete by others. 

Quote includes: 
rental equipment 
excavation and backfill 
taxiway signs 
standard rack in place of pedestal (see shop drawings) 

Quote Total: $121,100.00 

Accepted By Title Date 

Authorized 
Signature 

This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted 
within 30 days. 

https://121,100.00
https://walker@'Miitesell-Green.com
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Stephen Saxer 

From: Williams, Quinton <Quinton.Williams@dot.state.fl.us> 

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2022 1:54 PM 
To: Robert Chad Rogers 
Cc: Allyson Oury; Stephen Saxer, Strickland, Vanessa 
Subject: RE: VPS Security Inspection Facility change order coord - G1798 

Chad, 

Please proceed, thanks. 

Quinton Williams 
D3 Modal Development 
1074 Hwy 90 
Chipley, FL 32428 
(850) 330-1545 

FOO~ .lt ~fJ11bPMENT 
From: Robert Chad Rogers <rrogers@myokaloosa.com> 

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2022 8:38 AM 
To: Williams, Quinton <Quinton.Williams@dot.state.fl.us>; Strickland, Vanessa <vanessa.strickland@dot.state.fl.us> 

Cc: Allyson Oury <aoury@myokaloosa.com>; Stephen Saxer <ssaxer@myokaloosa.com> 
Subject: VPS Security Inspection Facility change order coord - G1798 

Quint, Vanessa, 

I left you both a voicemail between Friday and this morning. We would like to obtain FDOT coordination approval for 
utilizing excess grant funds on G1798 to apply towards a change order on the VPS Security Inspection Facility. We do 
not foresee any time extensions necessary but would like to utilize the remaining funds to cover a portion of the 
changes that will add supporting infrastructure in terms of additional electrical/fiber connectivity, cameras, and 
signage-all of which are components of the active project and would extend the network and coverage/perspective of 

security cameras on the aircraft operating area. 

If you do not see any issues with utilizing the remaining $54K in FDOT match funds to the 50/50 grant please respond so 
that we can add to the agenda item package for board approval. Thank you. 

VR, 

Chad 

Robert C. Rogers, P.E. 
Airports Deputy Director- Plans & Programs 
Okaloosa County Airports 
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mailto:ssaxer@myokaloosa.com
mailto:aoury@myokaloosa.com
mailto:vanessa.strickland@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Quinton.Williams@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:rrogers@myokaloosa.com


1701State Rd85 N 
Eglin AFB, FL 32542-1498 
Office: (850) 651-7160, Option Othen Ext. 1055 
Cell: (850) 612-6862 
E-mail: rrogers@myokaloosa.com 

Destin-Fort Walton Beach Airport (VPS) - Destin Executive Airport (DTS) - Bob Sikes Airport (CEW) 

www.FlyVPS.com www.FlyCEW.com www.FlyDTS.com 

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regarding County 
business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written email communication including your email 
address, may be subject to public disclosure. 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 
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www.FlyDTS.com
www.FlyCEW.com
www.FlyVPS.com
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